92060	2-959
FORM	PTO-

DOCUMENT ID. 102966110

08-30-2005

ıŅ	MERCE
(OFFICE

eof.

							113	<u> </u>	_
0	the Honorable	Commis	sioner o	of Patents	and '	Trademark	ks: Plea	ase re	co

_ Merger

PATENTS (the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies): raham Robertson and Caspar Hassall dditional name(s) of conveying party(ie X s) attached? _Yes X	2. Name and address of receiving pure,
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Granton Park Avenue, Edinburgh,</u> <u>Scotland</u>
Y Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?_ Yes X No

Execution Date: April 6, 2004

Change of Name

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing date 10/493,750

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).

X Assignment

_ Security Agreement

Other: Signature missing

April 23, 2004

Additional numbers attached: _ Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg

Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

B. Patent No.(s)

\$40 previously submitted

_ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informetion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,

William M. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 24, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheeinformation to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

CHDS01 WLEE 291020v1

FORM PTO

Washington, D.C. 20503.

03-24-2005

DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 APR 2004

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1004001/10			
To the house 102966110	uemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Graham Robertson and Caspar Hassall	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	Street Address: <u>Granton Park Avenue</u> , <u>Edinburgh</u> ,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Scotland		
<u>x</u> Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $_$ Yes \underline{X} No		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of I	Name		
_ Other:			
Execution Date: April 6, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is: <u>same as above</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
-			
Addition	ol numbers attached. Yes W.N.		
Additional numbers attached: _Yes X_No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr.	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40		
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: _P.O. Box 2786	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed		
Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: _P.O. Box 2786	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CMAXARRO 00000083 10493750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CMAXARRO 00000083 10493750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CMAXARRO 00000083 10493750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CMAXARRO 00000083 10493750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 SNAMARRO 00000063 10493750 62 90:8323 40:00 09 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CNAVARRO 00000063 10493750 02 90:8322 40:00 09 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CNAVARRO 00000063 10493750 02 90:8323 40:00 09 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. April 23, 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CNAVARRO 00000063 10493750 02 90:8322 40.00 09 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. April 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Date	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
Oncerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 05/03/2004 CNAVARRO 00000063 10493750 02 90:602 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. April 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Date Total nur	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CNRJARRO 00000053 10493750 02 90;832) 40,00 00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. April 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Date Total nur	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4 Do not detach this portion sheet information to:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-278 35/03/2004 CNRJARRO 00000083 10493750 62 90,832) 40,00 00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document. William M. Lee, Jr. April 23, 2 Name of Person Signing Date Total nur Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is Signature mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4		

including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.

Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

> **PATENT** REEL: 016918 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Graham ROBERTSON
	Caspar HASSALL
of: 52 -Ra	nnoch Road, Edinburgh, Scotland GB STET
1 01 A	Drumbrae South, Edinburgh, Scotland GB
384	, SRI KIA PENG
No 3	CHANEKHT KIA PENE
5045	O KUALA LUMPUR
MALA	ysut Ce
	,respectively,
	w and useful improvements in:
	reen for separating solids from liquids
for which an application	for Letters Patent was executed on $6/4/64$, and
WHEREAS,	Jnited Wire Limited
	s "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Granton Park Aven
Edinburgh, S	Scotland

PATENT REEL: 016918 FRAME: 0820 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE) by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) has this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED AT:	Edinburgh, UK
Date: 6/404	Gahobertson
	(Signature of Inventor) Graham ROBERTSON
Date: 06 04 04	(Signature of Inventor) Caspar HASSALL
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)

RECORDED: 04/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 016918 FRAME: 0821